

By Mr. Creedon, a petition (accompanied by bill, Senate, No. 748) of Michael C. Creedon and Edward P. Kirby for legislation to increase the number of court officers in certain courts. The Judiciary.

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the Year One Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety.

AN ACT TO INCREASE THE NUMBER OF COURT OFFICERS IN CERTAIN COURTS.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

1 Section 62 of Chapter 218 of the General Laws, as most recently
2 amended by chapter 321 of the acts of 1982, is hereby further
3 amended as follows: —

4 (1) by striking out the words "district court of Brockton" from
5 clause (8) thereof and inserting the words "district court of
6 Brockton" in clause (4) thereof;

7 (2) by striking out the words "second district court of
8 Plymouth" from clause (8) thereof and inserting the words
9 "second district court of Plymouth" in clause (6) thereof;

10 (3) by striking out the words "third district court of Plymouth"
11 from clause (i) thereof and inserting the words "third district court
12 of Plymouth" in clause (7) thereof;

13 (4) by striking out the words "second district court of Bristol"
14 from clause (i) thereof and inserting the words "second district
15 court of Plymouth" in clause (6) thereof;

16 (5) by striking out the words "third district court of Bristol"
17 from clause (8) thereof and inserting the words "third district court
18 of Bristol" in clause (5) thereof;

19 (6) by striking out the words "first district court of Barnstable"
20 from clause (6) thereof and inserting the words "first district court
21 of Barnstable" in clause (5) thereof;

22 (7) by striking out the words "second district court of
23 Barnstable" from clause (9) thereof and inserting the words

- 24 “second district court of Barnstable” in clause (7) thereof;
25 (8) by inserting the words “district court of Dukes County” in
26 clause (9) thereof;
27 (9) by inserting the words “district court of Nantucket” in
28 clause (9) thereof;
29 (10) by inserting the words “fourth district court of Plymouth”
30 in clause (8) thereof;
31 (11) by inserting the words “first district court of Bristol” in
32 clause (i) thereof.